H A<5&

PUSH -PULL ATTACHMENT

PARTS LIST

NPP-15BR series

JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation
YAMAKAWA ENGINEERING Co.,Ltd.

2013411 A 1 BYER - #IhR



[FL®HIC

[FC®HIZ

S OR—YUABEINPP-1BRED TP a TR DNTRERB LESDTT,

BL, AECITEEAFROMICEBOMNTEEEMA LHHREROHFFLTOET,

HESEXOBRIZIFTSBREEDOA T ST, #MiRICEHIATWDI RN, BLUELE

FEeBHMoETENE, REFEFERRIPLETEIILDEEZZET,
TS BT MoOWTIR, TydaFLRFEEFRMFEEETHEENT

BYEI,

4R T MBRISELTE, CEETEAYA KO T NERAS—YUR M E

CEBWNEEFEEIOBREVLWELED,

;

k2

{348
AT &

J TRA Y F

ZOEAEASA TV TEDOEHALTEH SN TOET,
BL. MILAOBAERE, £ OMILMAHTEDOEHMNRESNTNET,

YR =DV —ILFEIZOVWTILARMBEFRTE LARMERLTEY £9,
Y FOHTOHRBESEBETVWEEFVWTBY EFTOTCIETRRT I,
vy PARBIZDOWTIEBZER—UDFRE SSRT I,

) TRAYFIZDONTIE, 74—2 07 FOBELNN—IZRYMFIT D8
BAEDO R A ANEA—H—TRGZYET,

THXOBRIZIE, Ty a LB EIATWS T =21 T D
BEA—N—RBLYBEETIHRABEEERVT I,

OE-A



[FC&HIZ

TRYF A MR
Ty A FILORKIZETROMEABTHELTVET,
SRR LI A AR R R, A DEREICFERT B =K BRERMY LB Y ET,

HEEXDOBRIZITERBFESDH R 5T, SBIRICEH N TR, LUV EHEETE
FETHISET I,

O-F7252227)L

TRAYFAB

LS

NEHES
TRyFA LR
mAEE N

FFE i __mm
xE HE , N

REFEAH i H
BRAFER 7Sy FA L b BED
BETHY . U7 MEER,
T4—JUT7 bMUDFHERESZBT LV,
51107-01110

%% JXESBEIAE—Hst et

Wz y=7UsshRei

OE-B



[ZL&HIZ

BART
Ty adLOBRXNLEREDEEENGHRERANDS Z ENTETET,
MXPOZTNTNOHEBICEUTO LS BERLARSNTOETS,

NPP-15BR-1200950-20020

I 0: =M
RERRAERR X : B
e 2 0 ITA(T)

et UM S 3 ¢ ITA(I)

VERNDVAY: - 00 t 4} yIMEL

73T 2 28

O:DCCOHmEREL
D : DC CHigf

N7 B

J1-27" b-ME 095 :950mmiz

7" yyaxbn-4 120 :1200mm

YI-1" 4

0E-C



NPP-15BR

Frame Group

1E



Frame Group

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
1E-1 |037-148-0010 Frame 1
=4
1E-2 [037-148-0020 Uupper Platen Hook (L) 1
757y LR 7YY ()
1E-3 |037-148-0030 Uupper Platen Hook (R) 1
757y LRIy (B
1E-4 |037-148-0040 Lower Platen Hook (L) 1
75TV TEN Y (ER)
1E-5 [51101-20251 Lower Hook 2
IRy F T ERTYY
1E-6 |51101-20252 Pin 2
BB7v Y FERAHFE Y
1E-7 [51101-30100 Linchpin 2
JUFEy
1E-8 [01252-11630 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 8 M16 P2 X 30L
¥y A9 1=K Wb
1E-9 [037-148-0060 Pin 2 ¢ 20
YU —ERfEY
1E-10 [037-148-0070 Pin 2 ¢ 20 X 60L
Yo —ERfFE™Y
1E-11 [04050-13240 Split Pin 6 ¢ 3 x30L
ey
1E-12 |51102-11000 Grease Nipple 4 A-M6
D)=A=97 W
1E-13 [01252-11625 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 8 M16 P2 X 25L
Fry7 A9 2=k b
1E-14 |037-148-0050 Lower Platen Hook (R) 1

037-148-4010

037-148-4020

7ITVRTER YY) (B A

Upper spacer for adjustment of platen level

7ITvEmSHERY MR(EERTY) D

Lower spacer for adjustment of platen level

77TV ESERERY LR(FER7Y) )

BB a1 & BB A2 R U3 ODEIC
WATDHVARTY,

Hhan1 &ER AR 14D IS
WATHYLRTY,

1E-A




NPP-15BR

Base Plate Group

2E



Base Plate Group

NPP-15BR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

2E-1 |037-148-0100 Base Plate 1
AN =27L=h

2E-2 |037-148-0110 Sliding Bar 2 16 X 22 X 405
AN N =

2E-3 ]037-034-0140 Pad ‘ 2 65 X 300 X t8
NF=F—=Fnyk

2E-4 |51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2 |A-M6
HN=AZ9 7N

2E-5 |03010-70825 Hexggon Socket Flat Head Screw 6 M8 P1.25 x 250
m# Ik

2E-6 [03010-70816 Hexggon Socket Flat Head Screw 12 [M8 P1.25 X 15L
mK Lk

2E=7 |11010-73030 Bushing 2 |DUF3030-42
YNFDUT Y2

2E-8 [11010-03015 Bushing 4 [DUB3015
DU7v¥a

2E-A




NPP-15BR

Platen Group

3E



Platen Group

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
3E-1 [037-148-0200 Platen (L) 1
757y (k) Please inform of
manufacturing number
3E-2 |037-148-0210 Platen (R) 1 HEBSEHMOETIN
7971v (F)
3E-3 [037-148-0120 Bracket ‘ 2
7 TN IR EER WA b
3E-4 |037-148-0130 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 |M16 P2 x220L
RAR
3E-5 |01642-21632 Plain Washer 4 For M16 Bolt
DyYr—
3E-6 (01583-11610 Hexagon Thin Nut 4 [M16 P2
3fE b
3E-7 101601-11025 Spring Lock Washer 4  |For M10 Bolt
ATV Ty~
3E-8 |01010-61020 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 |M10 P1.5x20L

AY=:E /A

3E-A




Face Plate Group




Face Plate Group

NPP-15BR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

4E-1 ]037-148-0150 Face Plate 1
71-A7° L=}

4E-2 |037-148-0160 G\ripper ng 1
TN =Y 3—

4E-3 |11010-02015 Bushing 4 [DUB2015
DU7v¥a

4E-4 101050-62030 Hexagon Head Bolt 4 [M20 P1.5x30L
NAR

4E-5 |01601-12051 Spring Lock Washer 4 For M20 Bolt
A7V T Iy -

4E-6 |01010-61630 Hexagon Head Bolt 1 M16 P2 X 30L
AV

4E-7 101601-11640 Spring Lock Washer 1 For M16 Bolt

ATV Iy -

4E-A




NPP-15BR

Gripper Group

S5E



Gripper Group

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
5E-1 [037-141-0180  |Gripper 1
et il
5E-2 [037-031-0180  |Pad 3
Gy =nyh
5E-3 [03020-70816 Hexagon so‘cket button head screw 6 M8 P1.25 X 15L
VAY:: VN B V2 W A
5E-4 |037-148-0060 |Pin 4 | p20x46L
£y
5E-5 [04050-13240 Split Pin 4 |¢3x30L
Elt"y

S9E-A



NPP-15BR
Arm Group

N\ 72

7

7))
1\6 158 8 30

%5 2 TN
17 1 2
o @D O

20

6E



Arm Group NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6E-1 ]037-148-0410 Arm Q) 1 No accessories

7-L @ ToaH I BELTOERA
6E-2 [037-148-0420 Arm @) 1 No accessories

i )] Ty EEMBLTVER A
6E-3 |037-148-0430 Arm Q) 1 No accessories

¥ 1)) TYAEEMBLTOEE A
6E-4 |037-148-0440 Arm @ 1 No accessories

7L @ TV BLTOERA
6E-5 |037-148-0450 Arm B 1 No accessories

F=bh G TIEEMBLTVERA
6E-6 [037-148-0460 Arm ® 1 No accessories

7-h ® Ty EIFHBELTOERA
6E-7 |11010-73530 Bushing 4 |DUF3530-49

YN {FDUT Y2
6E-8 |11010-72015 Bushing 4 |DUF2015-31

YN {FDUT Yy
6E-9 [11010-73015 Bushing 4 |DUF3015-42

YN FDU7 YA
6E-10 |037-148-0310 Pin 1 ¢ 30x%x316L

EY
6E-11 |037-148-0320 Pin 1 ¢ 30%x316L

]
6E-12 |037-148-0330 Pin 2 ¢ 35 % 316L

]
6E-13 |037-148-0340 Pin 1 ¢ 30 % 144L

]
6E-14 |037-148-0350 Pin 1 ¢ 30 % 374L

£y
6E-15 |037-148-0360 Pin 2 @20 x 84L

]
6E-16 |01642-12032 Plain Washer 4 [M20

Dyy—
6E-17 |04050-13240 Split pin 4 ¢ 3 x 30L

Et"y

6E-A




Arm Group NPP-15BR
Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
6E-24 |01601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 8 For M8 Bolt
YRIVIPE o

6E-25 |01010-60820 Hexagon Head Bolt 8 [M8 P1.25x 20L
INERLE

6E-26 |01010-61045 Hexagon Head Bolt 2 |M10 P1.5x45L
INER L

6E-27 0160111025 Spring Lock Washer 2 |For M10 Bolt
YR NVIDN o

6E-28 [037-148-0390  [Slide Bushing 2 |52x52xt28
A7 7 9va

6E-30 |11010-73030 Bushing 6 |DUF3030-42
YN {FTDU7 v

6E-31 [037-141-0360  [Slide Bushing 2 [52x150%t28
AN T wva

6E-32 |51102-11000 Grease Nipple 5 |A-M6

JN=Az97 W

6E-B




Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-15BR

1E



Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-15BR

Item |[Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

7E-1 [11184-43030 Elbow Nipple 4 |R3/8%XR3/8
IR Z97 N

7E-2 [11194-43030 Connector 1 |R3/8 xRc3/8
A94—

7E-3 [11084-03030 Elbow Nipple 4 |R3/8x%G3/8
INKEZ97 N

7E-4 [11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 |R1/4%G1/4
Szl

7E-5 [11084-02010 Elbow Nipple 2 |R1/4%xG1/8
INKZ97 N

7E-6 |[51320-01025 Hose 1 |KA02 x 250L(C1/8 X C1/8)
SHER—R

7E-7 |037-034-0640 Inlain Check Valve 1
1034 VF 199 5+

7E-8 |11234-42030 Straight Nipple 1 R1/4 XR3/8
SZy7 I

7E-9 [11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |R1/4xG1/4
IVKE =97 N

7E-10 |51320-02025 Hose 1 |KF04 x 250L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER-R

7E-11 |51320-02020 Hose 1 |KF04 x 200L(C1/4 % C1/4)
HER-A

7E-12 |51320-02048 Hose 1 |KF04 X 475L(C1/4 X C1/4)
SHER-Z

7E-13 |51320-02073 Hose 1 |KF04 x 725L(C1/4 X C1/4)
SHER-2R

7E-14 |11074-03020 Straight Nipple 2 |R3/8XGl1/4
S=y7l

7E-15 |51320-02050 Hose 1 |KF04 x 500L(C1/4 % C1/4)
HER-2

7E-16 |51380-03042 Hose 1 |KFO06 x 420L(C3/8 X C3/8)
SHAER-A

7E-17 |51380-03045 Hose 1 |KF06 X 450L(C3/8 X C3/8)
SHAER-2

TE-A




Base Plate Piping Group

NPP-15BR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
7E-18 |11074-03030 Straight Nipple 4 |R3/8xG3/8
SZy97
7E-19 |51430-43057 Hose 2 |PA1706 x 570L(C3/8 x R3/8)
HER-2
7E-20 [01253-30810 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M8 P1.25 X 110mm
Fv97 A1) 2~
7JE-21 |11274-42020 Tee 2 |Rc1/4
T{—
7E-22 |51320-02050 Hose 1 |KF04 x 500L(C1/4 % C1/4)
JHAER-R
7E-23 |11094-02020 Elbow Nipple(45° ) 2 |R1/4%xG1/4
45° IR =y
7E-24 |11074-42020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4xR1/4

S=97l

71E-B




Face Plate Piping Group

NPP-15BR

8E



Face Plate Piping Group

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
8E-1 [11274-42020 Tee 2  |Rc1/4xRcl1/4
4=
8E-2 |11074-02020 Straight Nipple 4 |R1/4%xG1/4
Szy7l
8E-3 |11074-42020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4xR1/4
S=y7l
8E-4 |11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |R1/4%xG1/4
IR =70
8E-5 [037-141-0410 Elbow Nipple with Stay (L) 1 Rc1/4 X Rcl1/4
BEF IR =97 (K)
8E-6 |037-141-0420  |Elbow Nipple with Stay (R) 1 |Rc1/4XRcl1/4
BEILF Zy7' 1 ()
8E-7 |11154-42020 Extention Nipple 4 |R1/4%XRcl1/4
Yiryb
8E-8 |11184-42020 Elbow Nipple 2 |R1/4xR1/4
IR =97
8E-9 |11094-02020 Elbow Nipple(45° ) 2 |R1/4xG1/4
45° TVEZ97N
8E-12 [51320-02145 Hose 1 |KF04 x 1450L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER—A
8E-13 |51320-02115 Hose 1 |KF04 x 1150L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SHER—A
8E-14 |51320-02035 Hose 1 |KF04 x 350L(C1/4 % C1/4)
SRER-A
8E-15 |51320-02022 Hose 1 |KF04 x 220L(C1/4 x C1/4)
SHRER—R
8E-16 |01050-60810 Hexagqn Head Bolt 4 M8 P1.25 x 10L
AR IV
8E-17 |01601-10820 Spring Lock Washer 4 For M8 Bolt

ATVIT I e—

8E-A




Arm Piping Group

NPP-15BR

9E



Arm Piping Group

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks

9E-2 |11074-02020 Straight Nipple 2 |R1/4xG1/4
SZy7 I

9E-3 [11084-02020 Elbow Nipple 4 |R1/4xG1/4
IV Zy7

9E-5 ([51105-10270 Sadle‘ 6 Strengthening Sadle
AHYEL 51k &

9E-6 [01252-30612 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 2 M6 P1.0X 12L
97 A9 21—

9E-7 |01252-30615 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 4 M6 P1.0 X 15L
97 A2~

9E-8 |01603-10615 Spring Lock Washer 6 |For M6 Bolt
A7V Ty~

9E-9 |51430-02065 Hose 2 |PA1704 x 650L(C1/4 X C1/4)
SHAER-2R

9E-10 |51430-02150 Hose 2 |PA1704 x 1500L(C1/4x C1/4)
JHAER-Z

9E-A



NPP-15BR

Push Cylinder Group

10E



Push Cylinder Group

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
10E-1 |51203-98201 Cylincjer Tube 1 Can not supply
N8 =Fa-7" B TO®RETT
10E-2 [51203-98202 Piston Rod 1
E'AbvEYE
10E-3 |51203-93003 Rod Cover 1
Ayhhn -
10E-4 [11010-03012 Bushing 1
7yYva
10E-5 Rod Packing 1 A
ayk NyEY
10E-6 Bgck—up Ring 1 A
VIS VAIVUE
10E-7 Dpst Seal 1 A
AN~
10E-8 O-ring 2 A
oyvy
10E-9 Bgck—up Ring 2 A
WYITIINIY
10E-10 |11010-03040 Bushing 2
DU7"v¥a
10E-11 |11010-03025 Bushing 2
DU7"y¥a
10E-12 |51102-11000 Grease Nipple 2
Vil =
10E-13 |51203-93004 Piston 1
E' AR
10E-14 O-ring 1 A
oy
10E-15 |01321-30812 Set Screw 1
ty A1~
10E-16 Collar 1 Please inform of
h— manufacturing number

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AHTHBEBFAITY,, V- IEyMIKDMEEELGYET,

51203-98200

51210-30000

Cylingier Assy '
B =T9t07

Seals Kit
Y=IFyh

EHSEHMOoE TS

This kit is composed of
No05,6,7,8,9,14.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

O THFEIMICOE, EESNDHIEEHELFTT,

10E-A




Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

NPP-15BR

11E



Sheet Retainer Cylinder Group

NPP-15BR

[tem

Part number

Description

Remarks

11E-1

11E-2

11E-3

11E-4

11E-5

11E-6

11E-7

11E-8

11E-9

11E-10

11E-11

11E-12

11E-13

11E-14

11E-15

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
ARNTHEBBBARATY , VLM KDEIBELRYET,

51203-97011

51203-97002

51203-12013

11010-02520

51203-12004

01589-01615

01587-32012

11022-10040

51203-97000

51211-04550

Cylinder Tubg
I8 —Fa1—-7

Piston Rod
E AbyOyh

Rod Cover
Ay AN =

Bushing
7yva

Rod‘ Packing
vk Nydy

Back—-up Ring
UNSVAIVIE

D‘ust Seal
AN~

O-ring
oYvy

Back-up Ring
NN
Piston

E° ARy

O—ring

ouy

U-nut
utyhk

Thin Nut
Fybk

Clevis

JUE A

O-ring

oyvy

Cylinqer Assy
or=TFyts77

Seals Kit
Y=gy h

Can not supply
HATOWRIEFA

O
This kit is composed of

No.5,6,7,8,9,11,15.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFNITHFEEMICOE, HESNHIEEHERLET,

11E-A




NPP-15BR
Gripper Cylinder Group

N
A "

o]

12E



Gripper Cylinder Group

NPP-15BR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
12E-1 |51203-99011 Cylinder Tube 1 Can not supply
DA —Fa-7 B TOWMEEART
12E-2 |51209-20210 Piston Rod 1
E'AbvOyE
12E-3 151203-63003 Rod Cover 1
ayk =
12E-4 Rod Packing 1 A
PTNISES)
12E-5 Bgck—up Ring 1 A
NIV
12E-6 Dust Seal 1 A
TAM =N
12E-7 O-ring 2 A
oy
12E-8 Back-up Ring 2 A
NIV
12E-9 151203-63004 Piston 1
E'AbY
12E-10 |01589-01211 U-nut 1 M12 X P1.25
utyhk
12E-11 O-ring 1 A
oNvy
51209-20200 Cylinder Assy 2
PO =Tytu77)
51210-34240 Seals Kit o
=&yt This kit is composed of

A About this marking parts, we can only supply as packing kit
AHTEREIEARTTY, V-LIyMZKDEIBERYET,

No.4~8,11.

@ About this marking parts, we recommend you to hold them because of consumption articles.

OFNLHFEAMICDE, EESNHEEHRELET,

12E-A




NPP-15BR
Solenoid Valve Group

X2~-6, T~16F
Assy{#ERIC k) £,
X2~6, 7~15 are kit parts

DoCYdE
With BGC

DOGHEL
Véitheut BGC

13E



Solenoid Valve Group

NPP-15BR

Item [Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13E-1 Valve Body 1
NVTRT =
13E-2 O-ring 1
oy
13E-3 O—ring 1
oy
13E-4 51100-51101 Vfalvei‘Seat 1 1G = Relief valve kit
N7 Y—b
1G can be sold
13E-5 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 for kit only.
97 A9 2~ 1GIF Y MRFE D A
ELEVEDT
13E-6 Hexagon Nut 1
Fub
13E-7 O—ring 1
oy
13E-8 O—ring 1
oy
13E-9 Rod 1
Ay
13E-10 Solenqid‘ Gujde 1
YUIAN AR
13E-11 [ [Solenoid (12V type)
VIZIN
13E-11 Solenoid (24V type) :
VIZZ1
13E-11 Solenoid (48V type)
51100-25000 VIZZL
(12V type)
13E-12 O-ring 1
51100-25100 < oy
(24V type) 2G = Coil kit
13E-13 Coil Yoke 1
51100-25200 a3-9 2G can be sold
(48V type) for kit only.
13E-14 Coil Case 1 2GIEty MRFE D H
M Wr—A EIRYES,
13E-15 Hexagon Nut 1
\ [T
13E-16 Plate 1
7=}
13E-16A . Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 3G = No DCC kit
51100-30000 £y AN )
3G can be sold
13E-16B O-ring 1 for kit only.
\ |0V 3GILtyMRFED A
EIEVET S

13E-A




Solenoid Valve Gropup

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
13E-17 DCC Valve Assy (12V type)
DCCN L7 Assy
13E-17 |51100-40000 DCC Valve Assy (24V type) 1
(12V type) DCCN V7 Assy
13E-17 |51100-40100 DCC Valve Assy (48V type) 4G = DCC kit
(24V type) DCCN V7 Assy
13E-17A[51100-40200 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 1 4G can be sold
(48V type) £y 7 A9 21— for kit only.
4Gty NRFE D A
13E-17B O-ring 1 EIRYET,
oy

51100-A1101 Solenoid valve Assy (12V)
YLJAN N VT Assy (12V)

51100-A2101 Solenoid valve Assy (24V)
YLJAN IV IVT Assy (24V)

51100-A3101 Solenoid valve Assy (48V)
YULJANIVIVT Assy (48V)

51100-91801 Seals kit
Y=bEyh

*Please inform us voltage have been supplied from fork lift track,

when ordering the solenoid valve assy or coil kit, DCC kit.

This kit is composed of
No.1~16 (signA)

This kit is composed of
No.1~16 (signA)

This kit is composed of
No.1~16 (signA)

This kit is composed of
2,3,7,8,12,16B,17B

DVIZEINY VAN :Iwwwh Dcoﬂe‘ykfé:“iijcm%%lilmﬁt.é%&llféﬁiulfoﬁ?éb\o

¢ About the parts of signA, you can buy as each group unit or valve assy only.

M AFIZDWLTIL, &GroupE i, HALMIN VT AssyDHTHDTHEAELTYET,

13E-B




NPP-15BR
Accessories

14E



Accessories

NPP-15BR

Item |Part number Description Q'ty Remarks
14E-1 [037-042-0710 2 |12V type
037-042-0720 Light 2 24V type
74+
037-042-0730 2 48V type
14E-2 |037-031-0610 Ratchet wrench 1
FFbLOF
14E-3 [037-136-5010 1 Mitsubishi
037-136-5020 1 Toyota Nissan Nichiyu
037-136-5040 1 Button Knob Switch 1 TCM
1R 4977 29 F
037-042-0341 1 Sumitomo-Nacco
037-136-5020 1 Komatsu
14E-4 |037-136-6010 1 Mitsubishi

037-136-6020
037-136-6030
037-042-0442

037-136-6020

2 B‘utton‘ Knob Switch
24017 Ay F

Toyota Nissan Nichiyu
TCM
Sumitomo—Nacco

Komatsu

14E-A




